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April 21, 2009

ViA EMAIL

TO: THE SERVICE LIST

Dear SirsfMesdames:

Re:  Tahera Diamond Corporation and Benachee Resources Inc.
Court File No, 08-CL-7355

Please find enclosed the motion record of the applivants with respect 10 4 motion returnable on
Tuesday, April 28, 2009, which is being served upon you.

Yours truly,

MACLE()ﬁ DIXON Lip
L 4,«-“
g’ Robert Frank
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Enc.

c: Howard A. Gorman
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Court File No. 08-CL-7355

ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
(Commercial List)

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’' CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, )
R.S.C. 1985, ¢. C.36, AS AMENDED

IN THE MATTER OF THE COURTS OF JUSTICE ACT, R.S.0. 1990,
¢. C-43, AS AMENDED

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PROPOSED COMPROMISE AND ARRANGEMENT IN
RESPECT OF TAHERA DIAMOND CORPORATION
and BENACHEE RESOURCES INC.

MOTION RECORD OF THE APPLICANTS
(returnable April 28, 2009)

April 21, 2009 MACLEOD DIXON LLP
Toronto-Dominion Centre
Canadian Pacific Tower
100 Wellington Street West
P.O. Box 128. Suite 500
Toronto, Ontario
M3K 1H1

Howard Gorman
Robert Frank (LSUC #35456F )

Tel: (416) 360-8511
Fax: (416) 360-8277

Lawyers for the Applicants



TO:

ATTACHED SERVICE LIST



TAHERA
SERVICE LIST

TO: CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP
2100 Scotia Plaza
40 King Street West
Toronto, ON M5H 3C2

David 8. Ward

Tel: 416-869-5960

Fax: 416-640-3057

Email: dward@casselsbrock.com

Micliael Weinczok

Tel: 416-642-7475

Fax: 416-640-3057

Email: mweinczok@casselsbrock.com

John Birch

Tel: 416-860-5225

Fax: 416-640-3057

Email: jhirch(@casselsbrock.com

Former Solicitors for the Applicants

AND TO: GOODMANS LLP
2400-250 Yonge Street
Taronto, ON M5B 2M6

Joseph Latham
Tel: 416-597-4211
Fax: 416-979-1234

E-mail: jlatham@goodmans.ca

Solicitors for Laurelton Diamonds Inc.

221251-1



AND TO:

AND TO:

MILLER THOMSON LLP
Barristers & Solicitors

Scotia Plaza

40 King Street West, Suite 5800
P.O. Box 1011

Toronto, ON M5H 381

Jeffrey C. Carhart

Tel: 416-595-8615

Fax: 416-595-8695

E-mail: jcarhart@milletthomson.com

Craig Mills
Tel: 416-595-8596
Fax: 416-595-8695

E-mail: cmills@millerthomson.com

Solicitors for Dyno Nobel Nunavut inc.

BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP
Barristers & Solicitors

595 Burrard Street

Suite 2600, Three Bentall Centre
Vancouver, BC V7X 1L3

Peter Rubin

Tel: 604-631-3315

Fax: 604-631-3309

E-mail: peter.rubin@blakes.com

BLAKE, CASSELS GRAYDON LLP
Barristers & Solicitors

Suite 2800

Commerce Court West

199 Bay Street

Toronto, ON MS5L 1A9

Michael McGraw
Tel: 416-863-4247
Fax: 416-863-2653
E-mail: michael.mcgraw(@biakes.com

Solicitors for BHP Rilliton Diamonds Inc.



AND TO:

AND TO:

AND TO:

GOVERNMENT OF NUNAVUT
Department of Justice

P.0O. Box 1000

Iqaluit, NU, X0A 0HO

Tel: 867-975-6170
Fax: R67-975-6195
E-mail: justice@gav.nu.ca

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Suite 3400 ~ Exchange Tower
#2 First Canadian Place
Toronto, ON M5X 1K6

Diane Winters
Tel: 416-973-3172 x 5332
Fax: 416-973-0810

E-mail: diane.winters@justice.ge.ca

Jacqueline Dais-Visca

Tel: 416-952-6010

Fax: 416-973-0809

E-mail: jacqueline.dais-viscu@justice.ge.ca

MINDEN GROSS LLP
145 King Street West
Suite 2200

Toronto, ON M5H 4G2

Raymond M. Slattery (LSUC#20479L)
Tel: 416-369-4149
Fax: 416-864-9223

E-mail: rslattery(@mindengross.com

Timothy R. Dunn (LSUC#342491)
Tel: 416-369-4335
Fax: 416-864-9223

E-mail: tdunn@mindengross.com

Solicitors for Nuna Logistics Limited



AND TO:

AND TO:

DIAVIK DIAMOND MINES INC,
5007-50" Avenue
Yellowknife, NT X1A 2P8

Melanie Smith
Tel: 867-669-6564
Fax: 867-669-6323

E-mail: melanje.smith{@diavik.com

Solicitors for Diavik Diamond Mines Inc.

FRASER MILNER CASGRAIN LLP
2900 Manulife Place

10180 —-101 Street

Edmonton, AB TS5J 3V5

Andrew J, Illadyshevsky
Tel: 780-423-7273
E-mail: andrew.hladyshevskv@finc-law.com

FRASER MILNER CASGRAIN LLP
1 First Canadian Place

100 King Street West

Toronto, ON M5X 1B2

Jane Dietrich
Tel: 416-863-4467
Fax: 416-863-4592

E-mail: jane dietrich@fmc-law.com,

Kate H. Stigler

Tel: 416-862-3482

Fax: 416-863-4592

E-mail: kate.stigler@fme-law.com

Solicitors for MeCaw’s Drilling and Blasting Ltd,



AND TO: BLANEY McMURTRY LLP
Barristers and Solicitors
1500 — 2 Queen Street Last
Toronto, ON M5C 3GS5

Reeva M. Finkel (LSUC #18762E)
Tel: 416-593-3959

Fax: 416-593-5437

E-mail: rfinkel@blaney.com

Solicitors for The Toronto-Dominion Bank

AND TO: McNIVEN LAW OFFICE
Suite 202, 4817 49 Street
Yellowknife, NT X1A 3L8

Douglas McNiven
Tel: 867-873-3797
Fax: 867-873-3064

E-mail: dmeniven@ssimicro.com

Solicitors for Kitikmeot Inuit Association, the Landlord

AND TO: ELKIND & LIPTON LLP
One Queen Strect East
19th Floor
Toronto, ON M5C 2W6

Christine Jonathan

Tel: 416-367-0873

Fax: 416-367-9388

E-mail: cjonathan@elkindlipton.com

Solicitors for JDS Energy & Mining Ine,



